cancellation of the registration in the National Registry of Securities and Issuers (RNVE) of the 
Fifth Tranche of Ordinary Bonds, issued under the Program for the Issuance and Placement of 
Ordinary Bonds and Commercial Paper of Emgesa S.A. E.S.P., currently Enel Colombia S.A. E.S.P., 
for a total value of five hundred sixty-five billion pesos ($565,000,000,000).